
             

 

 
 

1 

     
         
        Department for International Development 
        Abercrombie House 
        Eaglesham Road 
        EAST KILBRIDE 
        Glasgow 
        G75 8EA 
 
        Telephone:  East Kilbride 01355 84 4000 
        Directline: 01355 84 3784 
 
        File Ref: PO 7471 / 7953 
 
        Date: 29th July 2019 
 
        Contract Amendment No: 02 
 
CONTRACT FOR: Burma Humanitarian and Resilience Programme (HARP) Facility Manager 
 
CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 7471 / 7953 (new) 
 
1. With reference to the contract dated 9th August 2016, as most recently amended by the letter dated 23rd March 
2017 both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract:  
 
Delete: 
 
Section 1 – Contract Number PO 7471 
Section 2 – Standard Terms and Conditions 
Section 4 - Special Conditions 
Section 5 – Cost Breakdown 
 
Insert: 
 
PO 7953 
 
Section 1 - Contract Number PO 7953 
Section 2 - DFID Standard Terms and Conditions Services Contracts v 1.21 (attached) 
Section 4 – Special Conditions (attached) 
Section 5 – Cost Breakdown (attached) 
 
2. This amendment relates to an update to DFID Standard Terms and Conditions, a revision to the PO number, 
an addition of £13,100,000 of funding, £ 1,943,055 of which will be Crown Agents fees, CAPEX, NPAC and 
expenses, changes in named personnel and a revised budget and payment arrangements (including a revision 
to pre-financing arrangements) agreed up to the end of the contract in December 2020. 
 
3. Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, via e-sign, within 15 working days of 
the date of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 
4. The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this 
letter. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



             

 

 
 

2 

 
 
 
 
5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:  Nathalie Lemer 
of the Secretary of State for International Development   
       Position: Senior Procurement Manager 
 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name: Fergus Drake 
the Supplier 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   


